WHEREAS, the City and Depaul wish to continue their relationship and to provide Daytime 28 

Services for homeless individuals and families in the Central Arkansas area; and, 29 

WHEREAS, the Resolution and Agreement provided for payment in the amount not to exceed 30 

Three Hundred Ninety-One Thousand, Six Hundred Forty and 00/100 Dollars ($391,640.00) plus a Cost-31 

of-Living Adjustment (“COLA”) not to exceed three precent (3%) each year; and,  32 

WHEREAS, the Resolution provides for payments for the extensions of the Agreement to be the 1 

previous year’s total amount plus the COLA of three percent (3%) COLA and not a fixed base of Three 2

[...]

after the expiration of the prior agreement on December 31, 2025, and authorizes payment for such services 16 

in accordance with the terms and conditions that were in effect under the expired agreement. 17 

Section 3.  The City shall provide Depaul funding based on the total amount of the 2025 payment 18 

of Three Hundred Ninety-One Thousand, Six Hundred Forty and 00/100 Dollars ($391,640.00), plus a three 19 

percent (3%) COLA increase of Eleven Thousand, Seven Hundred Forty-Nine and 20/100 Dollars 20 

($11,749.20) for a total amount f not to exceed Four Hundred Three Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Nine 21 

and 20/100 Dollars ($403,389.20). 22 

Section 4. Severability. In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or word 23 

of this resolution is declared or adjudged to be invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration or adjudication 24 

shall not affect the remaining portions of the resolution which shall remain in full force and effect as if the 25